
Passenger Guide  

Revised: 4/5/2021 

Public Transportation Schedule 

Covid-19  Protocols: Face Masks required, 6 

passengers  maximum on the bus and  keep 

a social distance from others 

Goldendale, WA to The Dalles, OR  

Fixed Route Transit Fares  
PER BOARDING  

General Public  ........................................................ $1.00 

Child (5yrs. and under)  ............................................. Free 

Mt. Adams Transportation 
Serving Klickitat County and the 

Columbia Gorge Community.  

 

If you need more assistance such as 
door through door assistance to your                   
appointments or for those out of the 

fixed route transit area please call our 
office at  509-773-3060 to discuss our 

Dial-A-Ride transportation service. 

  

 

All MATS buses are wheelchair accessible 
and drivers are trained to assist passengers 

with disabilities 

 

115 W. Court Street 

MS-CH-21 

Goldendale, WA 98620 

 Serving Klickitat County and the  
Columbia Gorge Community  

Mt. Adams Transportation  
509-773-3060 

Funding for Mount Adams Transportation 
Services is provided through grants and sup-

port from: Klickitat County, Washington 
State Department of Transportation, Area 

Agency on Aging & Disabilities of      
Southwest Washington, United Way of the 

Columbia River Gorge. 



For current schedule updates and information:  
Business Hours: 8:00-5:00 Monday-Friday 

509-773-3060 
Email: matsinfo@klickitatcounty.org 

http://www.gorgetranslink.com/transit-klickitat.html 
Revised 4/5/2021 

Tips for Riding the Bus 
• No eating or smoking /vaping on the bus, 

drinks in secured container only 

• Please be ready to pay your fare when you 
board, with exact cash. Drivers do not carry 

change. 

• Bicycle Friendly: Be ready to stow and go! 

• Bus does not wait: Be at stop 5 minutes before 
scheduled time and be visible to driver.  

• No more bags than passenger can carry on at 
one time and placed under seat or in lap.  

Items may not be placed in aisle or  in another 
seat. Limit 4. Drivers cannot assist with bags. 

• Personal Hygiene must not affect other riders  

• Animals in approved pet carrier only: limit 1 

• Harassment  of Driver or other riders will not 
be tolerated and will result in  immediate 
discharge from the bus and loss of riding 

privileges 

• No Hazardous Materials on bus 

• Face Masks required 

• 6 passengers maximum 

 Serving Klickitat County and the Columbia Gorge Community  

Fixed Route operates Monday through 
Friday except for the following holidays:    

New Year’s Day,  
Martin Luther King Jr Birthday, 

President’s Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, 
Veteran’s Day,  

Thanksgiving and the Friday following,  
Christmas Day 

BUS STOP LOCATION AM PM 

Federated Auto:  Golden and Main,  Goldendale 9:00 11:45 2:45 

IGA:  Roosevelt and Main, Goldendale 9:02 11:47 2:47 

WWII Park:  Wilber and Collins,   Goldendale 9:06 11:51 2:51 

Bible Baptist Church/Old Bowling Alley                      
S.Columbus & Nesbitt,  Goldendale 

9:09 11:54 2:54 

McDonald’s: E. Simcoe/Hwy 97, Goldendale 9:11 11:56 2:56 

Johnston and Main:  Wishram 9:33 12:18 3:18 

9270 Hwy 14:  Wishram Heights  9:38 12:23 3:23 

6th and Central, Dallesport 9:54 12:39 3:39 

Water's Edge:  Lone Pine Blvd, The Dalles 10:02 12:47 3:47 

201 Federal Street, The Dalles 10:09 12:54 3:54 

Goodwill :  8th and Cherry Heights,   The Dalles 10:13 12:58 3:58 

Link/Greyhound Transit Center                                                            
802 Chenowith Loop Rd.  The Dalles 

10:18 1:03 

A: 4:03 

D: 4:13 

Water's Edge:  Lone Pine Blvd , The Dalles 10:27 1:12 4:22 

6th and Central,  Dallesport 10:36 1:20 4:30 

9270 Hwy 14:  Wishram Heights  10:51 1:41 4:51 

Johnston and Main– Wishram 10:54 1:44 4:54 

Chevron:  E. Simcoe/Hwy 97, Goldendale 11:15 2:05 5:15 

Sinclair:  Main and Nesbitt,  Goldendale 1211:189: 2:08 5:18 

IGA:  Roosevelt and Main, Goldendale 11:21 2:11 5:21 

WWII Park:  Wilber and Collins,  Goldendale 11:24 2:14 5::24 

Mortuary:  Golden and Main, Goldendale 11:27 2:16 5:26 


